the Project Selection within 3 (three) business days from 
the day of the relevant Jury decision.

�Remuneration and costs  
of participants

7.1.	� Remuneration: 
Each Awardee in the relevant nomination is given remu-
neration (before taxes) at USD 3 500 (three thousand 
five hundred) which is paid in the local currency (Armenian 
drams) at the exchange rate of the Central Bank of the 
Republic of Armenia on the date of the posting of the Com-
petition Results. In case the Finalist wins in simultaneously 
several nominations, he/she will be given the remuneration